This is information on a product in full production.
March 2012 Doc ID 022794 Rev 1 1/28
28
VIPER06
Fixed-frequency VIPer™ plus family
Datasheet — production data
 Features
■ 800 V avalanche rugged power section

Figure 30. SSO10 package dimensions
8140761 rev. A
Order codes VIPER06
26/28 Doc ID 022794 Rev 1
17 Order codes
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Package Packaging
VIPER06XN
DIP-7 TubeVIPER06LN
VIPER06HN
VIPER06XS
SSO10
Tube
VIPER06XSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06LS Tube
VIPER06LSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06HS Tube
VIPER06HSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06 Revision history
Doc ID 022794 Rev 1 27/28
18 Revision history
         s
Table 11. Document revision history